

### SBI State Bank of India

**Authorized Officer's Details:-**  
 Mobile No: 9860676272/7259804950  
 Landline No. (Office):- 022-41611446

**Stressed Assets Management Branch-II,** Raheja Chambers, Ground Floor, Wing - B, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021  
 Tel No: 022-41611446, E-mail id: team3.15859@sbi.co.in

**[Appendix - IV - A (See Proviso to Rule 8(6))] [SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES]**

**E Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002**

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged / charged to (State Bank of India) as secured creditor, the **Symbolic Possession (Since, Physical Possession Order dated 14.06.2023 received from C.J.M. Thane)** of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of State Bank of India, the secured creditor will be sold on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS, AS IS WHAT IS BASIS AND "WHATEVER THERE IS" on 22.08.2023. The e-auction of the charged property/ies (under SARFAESI Act, 2002) for realisation of Bank's dues will be held on and on the terms and conditions specified here under.

Name Of Borrower(s)	Name of Guarantor(s)	Outstanding Dues for Recovery of which Property/ies is/are Being Sold
M/s. Twinstar Industries Ltd, Registered Office- EL-178, Electronics Zone, T.T.C MIDC, Industrial Area, Mahape/Navimumbai - 400 701	Personnel Guarantors 1.Mr. Daulatmal Samimil Mehta 2.Mr. Kalish Samimil Mehta	Rs.17,30,09,518.65/- as on 05.06.2020 + interest there on + expenses & costs w.e.f 06.06.2020 Demand Notice Date:- 05.06.2020

Names of Title Deed Holders/	Description of property/ies	Date & Time of e-Auction:	Reserve Price and EMD Details :	Date & Time of Inspection property
M/s. Twinstar Industries Ltd (Borrower)	Industrial land and building situated at Plot No. EL-178, TTC MIDC, Industrial Area, Mahape, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra 400701 admeasuring 3600 Sq. Mt	Date:- 22.08.2023 Time:- from 11:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. with unlimited extensions of 10 Minutes each	Reserve Price : Rs. 11.30 Crore Below which the property will not be sold <b>Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)10% of the Reserve Price i. e. Rs. 1.13 Crore</b> <b>Bid Increment Amount:Rs.1,00,000/-</b>	16.08.2023 from 11.00 a.m. to 4.00 p.m.

**\*CARE: It may be noted that, this e-auction is being held on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS, AS IS WHAT IS BASIS AND "WHATEVER THERE IS".** Intending Bidders / purchasers has to transfer the EMD amount through registration in our service provider M/s MSTC Ltd. e-auction web portal <https://www.mstccomerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi/index.jsp> through online mode in his Global EMD Wallet well in advance before the auct in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged / charged to (State Bank of India) as secured creditor, the Symbolic Possession (Since, Physical Possession Order dated 14.06.2023 received from C.J.M. Thane) of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of State Bank of India, the secured creditor will be sold on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS, AS IS WHAT IS BASIS AND "WHATEVER THERE IS" on 22.08.2023. The e-auction of the charged property/ies (under SARFAESI Act, 2002) for realisation of Bank's dues will be held on and on the terms and conditions specified here under.

The successful bidder may deposit Pre-Bid EMD with MSTC before the close of e-Auction. Credit of Pre-Bid EMD shall be given to the bidder only after receipt of payment in MSTC's Bank account and updation of such information in the e-auction website. This may take some time as per banking process and hence bidders, in their own interest, are advised to submit the pre-bid EMD amount well in advance to avoid any last minute problem. There is encumbrance of Rs. 2,12,57,658/- on account of MIDC and Property tax Dues known to authorised officer. However, the intending bidder should make their own enquiry and due diligences regarding the encumbrance upon the property from respective offices / department. The payment of all statutory / non-statutory dues, taxes, rates, assessments, charges, fees etc., owing to any authority or to anybody shall be the sole responsibility of successful bidder only. The successful purchasers / bidders are required to deposit remaining amount either through NEFT in the Account No 32600800724, SBI, SAMB II Collection account, Branch SBI Mumbai Main Branch, IFSC Code: SBIN0003000 or by way of demand draft drawn in favour of State Bank of India A/c, SAMB II Mumbai drawn on any Nationalized or Scheduled Bank. For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in State Bank of India, the Secured Creditor's websites: [www.sbi.co.in](http://www.sbi.co.in) and <https://ibapi.in> <https://www.mstccomerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi/index.jsp>

**STATUTORY 15 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT RULE 8 (6)**

This publication is also 15 days' notice to the Borrowers / Guarantors / mortgagors as required under proviso of rule 8 (6) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Date: 04.08.2023  
 Place: Mumbai

Authorized Officer  
 State Bank of India

### HARDCASTLE & WAUD MFG CO. LTD

Regd. Off: Mail Office, II Floor, Metro Junction Mall of West Pioneer Properties (India) Private Ltd, Netvalli Baug, Kalyan 421306  
 Tel. No. 022 22837658 Email Id:-ho@hawcoindia.com  
 CIN : L99999MH1945PLC004581 - Website: www.hawcoindia.in (₹ in Lakhs)

**Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2023**

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended
	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	
	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	114.92	111.17	390.88
Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	54.82	12.19	130.51
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	54.82	12.19	130.51
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	57.62	9.34	109.60
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax)]	69.37	4.92	154.86
Equity Share Capital	67.95	67.95	67.95
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share ( of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	8.48	1.37	16.13
<b>Basic &amp; Diluted (in Rs.)</b>			

**NOTE:**  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Year Ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Full format of the Quarterly/Year Ended Financial Results is available on the website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.hawcoindia.in](http://www.hawcoindia.in).

### PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that under instructions from my clients viz. Mr. Pranav Chander Tahliani and others, I am investigating the title of the property owned by Mrs. Nadini Mansinghka ("the owner") in connection with their intention to purchase the property more particularly described in the Schedule hereunder written ("the Property").

All persons having any right, title, claim or interest in respect of said Property by way of sale, exchange, mortgage, charge, gift, trust, inheritance, possession, lease, lien, maintenance, easement, bequest, encumbrance or otherwise howsoever are hereby requested to make the same known in writing along with documents in support of claims/objections to the under signed at his office address at "Prospect Chambers Annex", Room No.41, 3rd Floor Pitha Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001, within 14 days from the date hereof. If no claims/objections are received within the above stipulated period the same shall be considered and treated as deliberately/voluntarily abandoned, waived and given up all their rights and thereafter no claims or objections will be taken in consideration. Thereafter, my clients will accordingly proceed with purchase of the said Property in accordance with law.

**Property Schedule:**

a. Flat No. 84, A-wing admeasuring 795 sq. ft. carpet area on 8th Floor in the building known "Ashiana" situated at Glaxo Staff Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. Plot Survey Nos. 280 & 281 bearing CTS Nos. B/1038, 1041 & 1046, St. John Baptist Road, Bandra (West), Mumbai - 400050.

b. 10 (Ten) fully paid-up shares bearing Distinctive Nos. 461-470 (both inclusive) of Rs. 50/- each vide Share Certificate No.247 and Members Register No.244 issued by Glaxo Staff Co-operative Housing Society Ltd, Mumbai.

Date: 3rd August, 2023  
 Place: Mumbai

Mr. Ivor Peter D' Cruz  
 Advocate, High Court, Bombay  
 Prospect Chambers Annex, Room No.41, 3rd Floor,  
 Pitha Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001.

[See Regulation 33(2)]  
 By Regd. A/D. Dasti failing which by Publication.

### OFFICE OF THE RECOVERY OFFICER - III

#### DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL MUMBAI (DRT 3)

1<sup>st</sup> Floor, MTNL Telephone Exchange Building, Sector-30 A, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400703.

**DEMAND NOTICE**

**NOTICE UNDER SECTIONS 25 TO 28 OF THE RECOVERY OF DEBTS & BANKRUPTCY ACT, 1993 AND RULE 2 OF SECOND SCHEDULE TO THE INCOME TAX ACT, 1961.**

RP No. 33 Of 2022

### UNION BANK OF INDIA

#### V/S

### MR. SHASHANK SHAM KATTE & ORS.

To,

**Cd-1. Mr. Shashank Sham Katte, Residing At:** Room No. 34, Nav Daulat Co-operative, Housing Society Limited, Plot No. 11, Sector-30 Sanpada, Navi Mumbai - 400705. Or At: Flat No. 101, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Laxmi Priya Building, Plot No. 150, Sector-19, Koparkhairne, Navi Mumbai.

**Cd-2. Mrs. Shubhshank S Katte, Residing At:** Room No. 34, Nav Daulat Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., Plot No.11, Sector-30, Sanpada, Navi Mumbai - 400705. Or At: Flat No. 101, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Laxmi Priya Building, Plot No. 150, Sector-19, Koparkhairne, Navi Mumbai.

**Cd-3. Mr. Esakimutha Nadar, Residing At:** 2, Biria Niwas, Ganesh Nagar, Bhandup, Mumbai.

**Cd-4. Mr. Uday Kumar Prakashan, Residing At:** Flat No. 201, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Laxmi Priya Building, Plot No. 150, Sector-19, Koparkhairne, Navi Mumbai - 400709.

1. This is to notify that, as per the Recovery Certificate issued in pursuance of orders passed by the Presiding Officer, DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL MUMBAI (DRT 3) in OA/5612012 an amount of Rs. 15,17,944.72 (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Seventeen Thousands Nine Hundred Forty Four and Paise Seventy Two Only) along with pending late and future interest @ 10.00% w.e.f. 31/12/12 till realization and costs of Rs. 41,679.00 (Rupees Forty One Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Nine Only) has become due against you (Jointly and severally).

2. You are hereby directed to pay the above sum within 15 days of the receipt of the notice, failing which the recovery shall be made in accordance with the Recovery of Debts Due to Banks and Financial Institutions Act, 1993 and Rules there under.

3. You are hereby ordered to declare on an affidavit the particulars of your assets on or before the next date of hearing.

4. You are hereby ordered to appear before the undersigned on 05.06.2023 at 02:30 P.M. for further proceedings.

5. In addition to the sum aforesaid, you will also be liable to pay:  
 (a) Such interests as is payable for the period commencing immediately after this notice of the certificate / execution proceedings  
 (b) All costs, charges and expenses incurred in respect of the service of this notice and warrants and other processes and all other proceedings taken for recovering the amount due.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Tribunal, on this date 18.04.2023

Sd/-  
 (Ratnesh Kumar)  
 Recovery Officer -II, Debts Recovery Tribunal Mumbai (DRT 3)

### EUROTEx INDUSTRIES AND EXPORTS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 1110, Raheja Chambers, 11<sup>th</sup> Floor, 213, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.  
 Tel.: 022 6630 1400 • Fax: 022 2204 4139 • Website: [www.eurotexproup.in](http://www.eurotexproup.in)  
 E-Mail: [eurotex@eurotexproup.com](mailto:eurotex@eurotexproup.com) • CIN: L70200MH1987PLC042598

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> JUNE, 2023**

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30/06/2023	31/03/2023	30/06/2022	31/03/2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	87.04	624.51	78.45	796.66
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	(158.17)	369.52	(180.89)	(256.78)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(158.17)	369.52	(180.89)	(256.78)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax (after extraordinary items)	(171.78)	162.12	(250.66)	(306.57)
5	Equity Share Capital	874.02	874.02	874.02	874.02
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	(2,900.81)
7	Earning Per Share (before Extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10 each)	(1.81)	4.22	(2.07)	(2.93)
8	Earning Per Share (after Extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10 each)	(1.81)	4.22	(2.07)	(2.93)

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on the Company's Website ([www.eurotexproup.in](http://www.eurotexproup.in)).
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rule, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Accounting Rules, 2016.
- Previous periods' figures have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever considered necessary, to make them comparable to current period's presentation.

**For Eurotex Industries and Exports Limited**  
**K. K. Patodia**  
 Chairman and Managing Director  
 (DIN : 00027335)

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 4<sup>th</sup> August, 2023

### GRAVITY (INDIA) LIMITED

Register Office: "Q17", Rajlaxmi Ind Estate, Thane Bhiwandi Rd, Village Kalher, Bhiwandi 421302  
 CIN: L17110MH1987PLC04899 Email: [acctbillingdnh@gmail.com](mailto:acctbillingdnh@gmail.com), Website: [www.gravityindia.net](http://www.gravityindia.net)

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023** (Rs.In lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		30-06-2023	31-03-2023	30-06-2022	31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	(a) Revenue from Operation	73.02	395.29	244.10	1023.63
	(b) Other Income	0.56	0.76	1.46	3.65
	<b>Total Income [ 1 ]</b>	<b>73.58</b>	<b>396.05</b>	<b>245.57</b>	<b>1027.29</b>
2	<b>Expenses</b>				
a	Cost of Material Consumed	43.43	49.88	62.80	255.91
b	Purchase of Stock in Trade	0.00	302.54	119.88	607.19
c	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	6.79	(0.35)	15.57	(5.06)
d	Employee Benefit Cost	18.29	18.98	15.96	75.54
e	Finance Cost	4.63	5.67	0.00	6.09
f	Other Expenses	24.54	61.50	61.71	163.39
g	Depreciation	5.49	5.16	5.29	20.63
	<b>Total Expenses [ 2 ]</b>	<b>103.17</b>	<b>443.38</b>	<b>281.22</b>	<b>1123.68</b>
3	<b>Profit From Operations Exceptional Items [1-2]</b>	<b>(29.59)</b>	<b>(47.32)</b>	<b>(35.65)</b>	<b>(96.39)</b>
4	<b>Exceptional Items</b>	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	<b>Profit (+) / Loss (-) before tax ( 7+8 )</b>	<b>(29.59)</b>	<b>(47.32)</b>	<b>(35.65)</b>	<b>(96.39)</b>
6	<b>Tax Expenses :</b>				
a	Current Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
b	Mat Credit Entitlement	0.00	8.52	0.00	8.52
c	Deferred Tax	0.00	(10.96)	0.00	(24.84)
d	Excess/Short provision adjusted for prior years	0.00	19.44	0.00	19.44
7	<b>Net Profit after Exceptional Items and Tax</b>	<b>(29.59)</b>	<b>(64.32)</b>	<b>(35.65)</b>	<b>(99.51)</b>
8	<b>Net Profit for the period</b>	<b>(29.59)</b>	<b>(64.32)</b>	<b>(35.65)</b>	<b>(99.51)</b>
9	<b>Other Comprehensive Income ( Net Of Tax )</b>				
A.	(i) Items that will not be classified to profit & Loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(ii) Items that will be reclassified to profit & Loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
B.	(i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	<b>Other Comprehensive Income ( Net Of Tax )</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>
10	<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period(8+9), Comprising profit (Loss) and other comprehensive Income for the Period.</b>	<b>(29.59)</b>	<b>(64.32)</b>	<b>(35.65)</b>	<b>(99.51)</b>
11	<b>Paid-up Equity Share Capital ( Face Value of Rs.10/- Each)</b>	<b>900.20</b>	<b>900.20</b>	<b>900.20</b>	<b>900.20</b>
12	<b>Reserve Excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting yr.</b>	<b>93.36</b>	<b>122.95</b>	<b>186.80</b>	<b>122.95</b>
13	<b>Earning Per Share (EPS) For continuing operation :-</b>				
a)	Basic	(0.33)	(0.71)	(0.40)	(1.11)
b)	Diluted				
	<b>Earning Per Share (EPS) For discontinued operation :-</b>				
a)	Basic	(0.33)	(0.71)	(0.40)	(1.11)
b)	Diluted				

**Notes:-**

- The above Financial Results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Director at their respective meeting held on August 3rd, 2023
- The financial results are in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-AS) as prescribed u/s133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended)
- Figures for the quarter ended March 31st, 2023 represent the difference between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and published figures upto the third quarter of the financial year.
- Figures relating to the previous period(s)/year have been regrouped/rearranged, wherever necessary, to make them comparable with those of the current period.

**For Gravity (India) Limited**  
**Managing Director**  
**Mr. Varun Thakkar**  
 DIN : 00894145

Place:- Thane  
 Date:- 03 August, 2023

### ORIENT CERATECH LIMITED

(Formerly known as Orient Abrasives Limited)  
 CIN No.: L24299MH1971PLC366531  
 Regd. Office: Lawrence & Mayo House, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, 276, D. N. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001, Maharashtra.  
 Tel. No. + 91 - 22 66221700 Fax : + 91 - 22 22074452  
 Investors Relations E-mail ID: [investor@oalmail.co.in](mailto:investor@oalmail.co.in) Website: [www.orientabrasives.com](http://www.orientabrasives.com)

**Statement of Standalone / Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023**

(Rs. in Lacs)

SR. NO.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30-06-2023	30-06-2022	31-03-2023	30-06-2023	30-06-2022	31-03-2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	7,089.79	9,245.62	29,331.64	7,384.92	9,434.57	31,008.45
2.	Net Profit for the period / year before Tax & Exceptional items	376.21	486.54	1,589.46	407.98	543.22	1,810.63
3.	Net Profit for the period / year before Tax	567.89	486.54	1,589.46	578.43	543.22	1,810.63
4.	Net Profit for the period / year after Tax	418.11	341.69	1,262.65	422.55	382.59	1,421.35
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year [Comprising profit for the period / year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	426.50	348.49	1,296.22	431.79	389.80	1,458.47
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Re. 1/- per share)	1,196.52	1,196.52	1,196.52	1,196.52	1,196.52	1,196.52
7.	Other Equity	-	-	24,689.17	-	-	24,833.81
8.	Earnings / Loss Per Share (EPS) (of Re. 1/- each)						
	Basic	0.35	0.29	1.06	0.35	0.32	1.19
	Diluted	0.35	0.29	1.06	0.35	0.32	1.19

**NOTES:**

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on Company's Website [www.orientabrasives.com](http://www.orientabrasives.com).

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Orient Ceratech Limited ("the Company") formerly known as Orient Abrasives Limited) at their respective meetings held on August 3, 2023, in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The Statutory Auditor have issued an unmodified review opinion on these results.
- These financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) (as amended) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- The figures for the quarters ended March 31 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31 and the published unaudited year to date figures upto December 31.

**For Orient Ceratech Limited**  
**Sd/-**  
**Manan Shah**  
 Managing Director  
 (DIN : 06378095)

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : August 3, 2023

### IG PETROCHEMICALS LIMITED

CIN: L5496GA1989PLC000915  
 Regd. Office: T-10, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Jaiaram Complex, Veta, Neugai Nagar, Panaji, Goa - 403 001.  
 Tel: 0832-2970973 Email: [ig@igpetro.com](mailto:ig@igpetro.com) Website: [www.igpetro.com](http://www.igpetro.com)

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> JUNE, 2023**

(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30-06-2023	30-06-2022	
		Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income	56,265.53	66,410.19	2,37,427.52
2	EBITDA	6,654.06	12,393.27	33,963.58
3	Net profit (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	4,817.48	10,839.46	26,830.98
4	Net profit before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	4,817.48	10,839.46	26,830.98
5	Net profit after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items			

**युरोटेक्स इंडस्ट्रीज अॅण्ड एक्सपोर्ट्स लिमिटेड**  
 नॉ. कार्यालय : १११०, रहेजा चेंबर, ११ वा मजला, २१३, नरिमन पॉईंट, मुंबई-४०० ०२१.  
 दूरध्वनी : ०२२-६६३०१४०० • फॅक्स : ०२२-२२०४४१३९ • वेबसाईट : www.eurotexgroup.com  
 ई-मेल : eurotex@eurotexgroup.com • सीआयएन : एल०२००एमएच१९८७०एलसी०४२५९८

**३० जून, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष**  
 (रु. लाखांमध्ये)

अ. क्र.	तपशिल	संपलेली तिमाही	संपलेली तिमाही	संपलेली तिमाही	संपलेली वर्ष
		३०.०६.२०२३	३१.०३.२०२३	३०.०६.२०२२	३१.०३.२०२३
		अलेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	८७.०४	६२४.५१	७८.४५	७९६.६६
२	सर्वसाधारण कामकाजातून करपरचात निव्वळ नफा/तोटा	(१५८.१७)	३६९.५२	(१८०.८९)	(२५६.७८)
३	कालावधीकरिता करपरचात निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अनन्यसाधारण बाबींनंतर)	(१५८.१७)	३६९.५२	(१८०.८९)	(२५६.७८)
४	कालावधीसाठी करोत्तर एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (अनन्य साधारण बाबींनंतर)	(१७९.७८)	१६२.१२	(२५०.६६)	(३०६.५७)
५	समभाग भांडवल	८७४.०२	८७४.०२	८७४.०२	८७४.०२
६	राखीव (मागील वर्षाच्या ताळेबंदात दाखवल्याप्रमाणे पुनर्मुल्यांकीत राखीव समाहृत)				(२,९००.८१)
७	प्रति समभाग प्रामा (अनन्यसाधारण बाबींपूर्वी) (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- चे) मूलभूत आणि सौम्यिकृत (रु.)	(१.८१)	४.२२	(२.०७)	(२.९३)
८	प्रति समभाग प्रामा (अनन्यसाधारण बाबींनंतर) (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- चे मूलभूत आणि सौम्यिकृत (रु.)	(१.८१)	४.२२	(२.०७)	(२.९३)

**टिपा:**  
 १. सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अॅण्ड अदर डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायर्मेंट्स रेग्युलेशन्स) २०१५च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे दाखल केलेल्या तिमाही अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशिलवार विवरणाचा वरील एक उतारा आहे. तिमाही अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजची वेबसाईट (www.bseindia.com) आणि www.nseindia.com) आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट (www.eurotexgroup.com) वर उपलब्ध आहे.  
 २. हे विवरण कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या कलम १३३ अंतर्गत विहित कंपनीज (इंडियन अकाऊंटिंग स्टॅंडर्ड) रुल्स, २०१५ (इंड एस) सहवाचता कंपनीज (इंडियन अकाऊंटिंग स्टॅंडर्ड) रुल्स, २०१५ चा नियम ३ आणि कंपनीज (इंडियन अकाऊंटिंग स्टॅंडर्ड) अकाऊंटिंग रुल्स, २०१६ ला अनुसरून बनवले आहे.  
 ३. विद्यमान कालावधीच्या सादरीकरणाशी त्यास तुलनायोग्य करण्याकरिता आवश्यक भासेल तेथे मागील कालावधीची आकडेवारी पुनर्गतीत/पुनर्रचित केली आहे.

युरोटेक्स इंडस्ट्रीज अॅण्ड एक्सपोर्ट्स लिमिटेड करिता  
 के. के. पंतोडिया  
 अध्यक्ष आणि व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक  
 (डीआयएन: ०००१७३३५)

ठिकाण: मुंबई  
 दिनांक: ४ ऑगस्ट, २०२३

**HARDCASTLE & WAUD MFG CO. LTD**  
 Regd. Off : Mail Office, II Floor, Metro Junction Mall of West Pioneer Properties (India) Private Ltd, Nethavli Baug, Kalyan 421306  
 Tel. No. 022 22837658 Email Id-ho@hawcoindia.com  
 CIN : L99999MH1945PLC004581 - Website : www.hawcoindia.in (रु. in Lakhs)

**Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2023**

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended
	30.06.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited
Total income from operations	114.92	111.17	390.88
Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	54.82	12.19	130.51
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	54.82	12.19	130.51
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	57.62	9.34	109.60
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax)	69.37	4.92	154.86
Equity Share Capital	67.95	67.95	67.95
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	8.48	1.37	16.13
<b>Basic &amp; Diluted (in Rs.)</b>			

**NOTE:**  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Year Ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Full format of the Quarterly / Year Ended Financial Results is available on the website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.hawcoindia.in.

**मोतीलाल ओसवाल होम फायनान्स लिमिटेड**  
 नॉ. कार्यालय: मोतीलाल ओसवाल टॉवर, रहिमगुडा सयानी रोड, परळ एस्टी डेपोसामोर, प्रभादेवी, मुंबई-४०० ०२५. दूर: (०२२) ४७९८९९९९; संकेतस्थळ: www.motilalosalwalf.com, ई-मेल: hfquery@motilalosalw.com;

**मागणी सूचना**

सिक्विरिटायझेशन अॅण्ड रिक्न्स्ट्रक्शन ऑफ फायनान्सिअल असेट्स अॅण्ड एम्प्लॉयमेंट ऑफ सिक्विरिटि इंडेरेस्ट अॅण्ड, २००२ च्या कलम १३(२) अन्वये सूचना

सिक्विरिटायझेशन अॅण्ड रिक्न्स्ट्रक्शन ऑफ फायनान्सिअल असेट्स अॅण्ड एम्प्लॉयमेंट ऑफ सिक्विरिटि इंडेरेस्ट अॅण्ड, २००२ (सदर अधिनियम) चे कलम १३(२) सहवाचता सिक्विरिटि इंडेरेस्ट (एम्प्लॉयमेंट) रुल्स, २००२ (सदर नियम) च्या नियम ३(१) अंतर्गत, सदर अॅण्डच्या कलम १३(२) सहवाचता सदर सूचना नियम ३ अन्वये प्राप्त अधिकांताचा वार करून, प्राधिकृत अधिकाऱ्यांनी सदर अॅण्डच्या कलम १३(२) अन्वये मागणी सूचना जारी करून कर्जदार/सह-कर्जदार, हमीदार यांना त्यांना जारी केलेल्या संबंधित मागणी सूचनेत नमूद केलेल्या कर्ज रकमेची परतफेड करण्यास सांगितले. वरील संबंधित सर्व पक्षकारांना याद्वारे पुन्हा एकदा सूचना देण्यात येते की, ह्या सूचनेच्या प्रसिद्धीपासून ६० दिवसांत येथे खाली नमूद केलेल्या रकमा, मागणी सूचनेच्या तारखे (खो) पासून प्रदानाच्या तारखेपर्यंत पुढील व्याजासह एकत्रितपणे प्रदान कराव्यात. कर्जदार, मागणी सूचनेच्या तारखेस थकीत रक्कम आणि कर्ज रकमेच्या परतफेडी प्रती देऊ केलेल्या तारणा यांचे तपशील खालीलप्रमाणे :

अनु. क्र.	कर्ज करार क्र./कर्जदार/सह-कर्जदारांचे नाव/सह-अर्जदार नाव/ हमीदार नाव	मागणी सूचनेची तारीख आणि रक्कम	तारणमासचे वर्णन (स्थायर सिलकत/ती)
१	एलएक्सटीआयटी००११६-१७००३१५६०/ जयराम गोपाळ जोशी/ वैशाली जयराम जोशी/ जयेश जयराम जोशी	२६-जून-२३/ रु. १५१४६३५/- (रूपये पंधरा लाख चौदा हजार सहाशे पत्तीस मास)	मौजे शेजार, चंद्रकांत कॉम्प्लेक्स जवळ, वाडा रोड, भिवंडी, तालुका-भिवंडी, जि. ठाणे-४२१३०२ येथे स्थित, वसलेल्या आणि असलेल्या शहर सव्हे क्र. ३७ धारक जमिन वरील जय महार कॉम्प्लेक्स अशा ज्ञात बिल्डिंगचा चौ-विंग मधील तट्यमजल्यावरील फ्लॅट क्र. ००२, क्षेत्र मोजमापित-८१२ चौ.फूट्स (बिल्डअप क्षेत्र) संलग्नित ७५.४६ चौ.मीटर्स.

जर सदर कर्जदारांनी वरीलप्रमाणे एमओएचएफएल ला प्रदान करण्यात कसूर केली तर, एमओएचएफएल खर्च आणि परिणाम अशा सर्वस्वी सदर कर्जदारांच्या जोखीमावर अॅण्डच्या कलम १३(२) आणि प्रयोच्य नियमांच्या अंतर्गत वरील तारण मत्तान्या विरोधात कारवाई करेल. सदर कर्जदारांना एमओएचएफएल च्या लेखी पूर्व सहमतीशिवाय किंवा, भाडेवृत्ता किंवा अन्य मार्गाने वरील सदर मत्तान्या हस्तांतर करण्यापासून अधिनियमाच्या अंतर्गत प्रतिबंधे करण्यात येत आहे. कोणीही व्यक्तीने सदर अधिनियम किंवा नियमांचे उल्लंघन केले्या अधिनियमाच्या अंतर्गत कारावास आणि/किंवा दंडास पात्र राहतील.

सही/-  
 प्राधिकृत अधिकारी  
 (मोतीलाल ओसवाल होम फायनान्स लिमिटेड)

ठिकाण : महाराष्ट्र  
 दिनांक : ०५.०८.२०२३  
 \*भाषांतरमाध्ये त्रुटी आढळल्यास इंग्रजी मजकूर ग्राह्य धरण्यात येईल.

**IGPL I G PETROCHEMICALS LIMITED**  
 CIN: L51496GA1988PLC000915  
 Regd. Office: T-10, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Jairam Complex, Malia, Neugi Nagar, Panaji, Goa - 403 001.  
 Tel: 0832-2970973 Email: igpl@igpetro.com; Website: www.igpetro.com

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> JUNE, 2023**

(रु. in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30-06-2023	30-06-2022	31-03-2023
		Unaudited		Audited
1	Total Income	56,265.53	66,410.19	2,37,427.52
2	EBITDA	6,654.06	12,393.27	33,963.58
3	Net profit (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	4,817.48	10,839.46	26,830.98
4	Net profit before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	4,817.48	10,839.46	26,830.98
5	Net profit after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	3,564.13	8,101.36	20,001.77
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	3,564.45	8,101.36	20,003.03
7	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	3,079.81	3,079.81	3,079.81
8	Reserves			1,20,409.77
9	Basic & Diluted EPS in ₹ (Not Annualised)	11.57	26.30	64.94

**Notes:**  
 a. Standalone financial information of the Company are as under:  
 (रु. in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30-06-2023	30-06-2022	31-03-2023
		Unaudited		Audited
1	Total Income	56,265.53	66,437.55	2,37,455.66
2	Profit before tax	4,819.75	10,869.00	26,861.94
3	Profit after tax	3,566.40	8,130.90	20,032.73

b. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 4<sup>th</sup> August, 2023.  
 c. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.igpetro.com

By order of the Board  
 For I G Petrochemicals Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Nikunj Dhanuka  
 Managing Director & CEO  
 DIN 00193499

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 4<sup>th</sup> August, 2023

**DELTA MANUFACTURING LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: Plot No. B- 87, MIDC Area, Ambad, Nashik - 422010.  
 CIN - L32109MH1982PLC028280  
 Phone No.: +91 253 2382238/67 Fax No.: +91 253 2382926  
 Email ID: secretarial@dmld.in, Website: www.deltamagnets.com

**Statement of Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2023**

(INR in lakhs unless specified)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended June 30, 2023	Year Ended March 31, 2023	Quarter Ended June 30, 2022
		Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2,135.10	8,132.58	2,127.53
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(252.18)	(1,275.35)	(227.70)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(252.18)	(1,484.40)	(436.75)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(251.21)	(1,698.25)	(640.41)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(268.90)	(1,768.02)	(667.52)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,085.11	1,085.11	1,085.11
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	2,668.68	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of INR 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic : Diluted :	(2.33) (2.33)	(15.43) (15.43)	(5.92) (5.92)

The Financial details on standalone basis are as under : (INR in lakhs unless specified)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended June 30, 2023	Year Ended March 31, 2023	Quarter Ended June 30, 2022
		Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited
1	Income from Operations	2,444.74	8,132.58	2,127.53
2	Profit Before Tax	57.46	(572.30)	475.35
3	Profit After Tax	58.43	(786.15)	271.69

**Note:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's website at www.deltamagnets.com  
 2. # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/AS Rules, whichever is applicable

For Delta Manufacturing Limited  
 Dr. Ram H. Shroff  
 (Managing Director & Executive Vice Chairman)  
 DIN: 00004865

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : August 03, 2023

**Idea Create. Values Protect.**

**Consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2023** (रु. in Crores)

Particulars	June 30, 2023 (Reviewed)	Quarter Ended March 31, 2023 (Audited)	June 30, 2022 (Reviewed)	Year Ended March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1 Total income from operations	1,995.47	3,027.03	1,277.10	8,632.58
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	23.98	148.49	55.59	384.72
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	23.98	148.49	55.59	384.72
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	77.75	172.11	35.40	405.55
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	107.62	174.41	(90.43)	424.13
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 1/- Per Share)	89.84	89.84	89.82	89.84
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	NA	NA	NA	6,277.43
8 Earnings Per Share (EPS) in Rupees (Face Value of ₹ 1/- Per Share)				
- Basic (Not Annualised)	0.56	1.66	0.29	3.83
- Diluted (Not Annualised)	0.56	1.66	0.29	3.83

**Notes:**  
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended consolidated financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of consolidated financial results are available on the website of Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.edelweissfin.com).  
 2 The consolidated financial results of Edelweiss Financial Services Limited ('EFSL' or 'the Company') and its subsidiaries and trusts (together referred as 'Group') for the quarter ended 30 June 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 04 August 2023.  
 3 The consolidated financial results of EFSL for the quarter ended 30 June 2023 have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and the auditors have issued an unmodified review report.

**Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2023** (रु. in Crores)

Particulars	June 30, 2023 (Reviewed)	Quarter Ended March 31, 2023 (Audited)	June 30, 2022 (Reviewed)	Year Ended March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1 Total income from operations	101.15	2,453.92	127.17	3,088.69
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(44.54)	2,271.44	6.01	2,314.64
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(44.54)	2,271.44	6.01	2,314.64
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.04	2,305.40	1.24	2,388.23
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1.04	2,305.43	1.24	2,388.26
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 1/- Per Share)	89.84	89.84	89.82	89.84
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	NA	NA	NA	7,165.42
8 Earnings Per Share (EPS) in Rupees (Face Value of ₹ 1/- Per Share)				
- Basic (Not Annualised)	0.01	25.67	0.01	26.59
- Diluted (Not Annualised)	0.01	25.66	0.01	26.59

**Notes:**  
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended standalone financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of standalone financial results are available on the website of Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.edelweissfin.com).  
 2 The standalone financial results of Edelweiss Financial Services Limited ('EFSL' or 'the Company') for the quarter ended 30 June 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 04 August 2023.  
 3 The standalone financial results of EFSL for the quarter ended 30 June 2023 have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and the auditors have issued an unmodified review report.

On behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Rashesh Shah  
 Chairman

Mumbai, 04 August 2023.

**Edelweiss**  
 Ideas create, values protect

Edelweiss Financial Services Limited  
 CIN: L99999MH1995PLC094641, Regd. Office: Edelweiss House, Off. CST Road, Kalina, Mumbai - 400 098  
 Tel: +91-22-4009 4400 Fax: +91-22-4086 3610 Website : www.edelweissfin.com